(Agenda ltem 13) 

Motion:  Upon a motion made by Councilman Thames and seconded by Mayor Pro Tem Purcell, the 
Council voted four (4) "ayes" and no (0) "nays”, to renew this CD for another 24 months (twenty-four 

months), roll over the interest and add $25,000.00 (twenty-five thousand dollars) from the water/sewer 

account at SWHCU. Motion carried. 
Votes were as follows: 

“Absent” Kama Slaughter 
“Aye” Casey Thames 

“Aye" Terry Snyder 

“Aye" LaDaryl| Bates 

“Aye” Coby Purcell 

DISCUSS AND CONSIDER OVERNIGHT 
TRAVEL FOR THE COURT CLERK:

[...]

(Agenda Item 14) 
Motion: Upon a motion made by Councilman Thames and seconded by Councilman Snyder, the 

Council voted four (4) "ayes" and no (0) "nays" to allow the overnight travel for Court Clerk, Kelen 

Martinez, in the amount of but not to exceed $751.98 (seven hundred fifty-one dollars and ninety-eight 

cents.) Motion carried. 

“Absent” Kama Slaughter 
“Aye” Casey Thames 
“Aye” Terry Snyder 

“Aye" LaDaryl| Bates 

“Aye” Coby Purcell 

DISCUSS AND CONSIDER REMOVING 
HILDA CRAWFORD FROM BANKING 
INFORMATION AND ADDING 

KELEN MARTINEZ AS AN AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY: